
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE SIGN-IN SHEET 

 Project Name: Perimeter Fence Replacement in Southeast Field Procurement Specialist: Veronica Castro 

Specification No.: 1270069  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation 

Conference Date: Monday, December 18, 2023, 10:00am  Conference Location: Aviation Administration Building, 10510 W Zemke Blvd. 
Chicago IL 60666 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address

Veronica Castro 
City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago, 
IL 60602 

312-744-8214 veronica.castro1@cityofchicago.org 

Stephanie 
Pawlyshyn 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services  

121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago, 
IL 60602 

312-742-1534
stephanie.pawlyshyn@cityofchciago.org 

Cortney Harris 
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation  

10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-686-5970
 cortney.harris@cityofchicago.org 

Terrence Tounsel Connect Chicago Alliance 
10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

708-845-0028 ttounsel@connectchicagojv.com 

Bill Erickson Connect Chicago Alliance 
10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

werickson@connectchicagojv.com 

Andrew Wynn RME 
200 South Michigan Avenue, 
Suite 1500, Chicago, Illinois 
60604 

awynn@rme-i.com 

Rosemary 
McDonnell 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation  

10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-894-1822 Rosemary.mcdonnell3@cityofchicago.org 

Adelle Gillespie 
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-462-7364 Adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 
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Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address 

Greg Palis  
City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation  

10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-894-2402 Gregory.palis@cityofchicago.org 

Betsy Smith  Connect Chicago Alliance  
10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-894-3702 EFSmith@connectchicagojv.com 

Scott Olsen  Connect Chicago Alliance  
10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-686-2248 solsen@connectchicagojv.com 

Michael Fox Connect Chicago Alliance  
10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-462-8514 mfox@connectchicagojv.com  

Amin Yaghmour  Connect Chicago Alliance  
10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

773-462-8412 ayaghmour@connectchicagojv.com 

Rashad Abunimeh  Connect Chicago Alliance  
10510 W Zemke Blvd., 
Chicago IL 60666 

 rabunimeh@connectchicagojv.com 

Frank Kingsley  Builders Chicago Corp.  
93 Martin Ln 
Elk Grove Village, IL. 60007 

224-654-2122 Frank@builderschicago.com 

William Rausch  Rausch Infrastructure, LLC 
111 East Touhy Ave. Suite 
120, Des Plaines, IL 60018 

708-667-0165 wmrausch@riccllc.com 

Brendan Minot Reyes Group  
15515 South Crawford Ave. 
Markham, IL 60426 

708-846-3203 bminot@reyesgroup.com 

Simon Sadiku AIIG Enterprises  
349 E North End Ave., 
Elmhurst IL 60126 

630-290-7773 simonsadiku@sbcglobal.net  

Tim Gray  Industrial Fence, Inc.  
1300 S. Kilbourn Ave. 
,Chicago IL 60612 

773-297-7374 tgray@industrialfenceinc.com 

Jessica Lacosse  Industrial Fence, Inc. 
1300 S. Kilbourn Ave., 
Chicago IL 60612 

630-615-8442 jlacosse@industrialfenceinc.com 

Peter Biancardi  Fence Masters 
20400 Cottage Grove Ave., 
Chicago Heights, IL 60411 

708-758-5250 pbiancardi@fencemastersinc.com  
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Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address 

 Mike Joudeh TBI Contractors, Inc.  
5424 W. Madison St. 
Chicago, IL 60644 

708-822-8245  

     

     

     

     

     

     

      

     

     

     

     

 
 
 
 


